employment agreement dated February 6, 2006. Mr. Basile exercised the options via “cash-less exercise” and was issued
179,578 shares of common stock.

On March 21, 2006, the Company received debt financing in the aggregate amount of $100,000 from Hane Petri and
Jospeh Panico. The principal and interest of 12% per annum is due on June 21, 2006. The note carries a default rate of
18% per annum. In addition, the Company will issue an aggregate of 25,000 restricted common stock to Petri and
Panico as debt issuance costs.

NOTE 10 - RESTATEMENT

The Company previously issued December 31, 2005 consolidated financial statements which have been restated to
reflect the following changes: (i) penalty shares issued and valued at $629,000 that were originally charged to
additional paid-in capital have been charged to operations; (ii) common stock purchase options and warrants that were
originally deferred have been charged to operations for a net charge of $222,500; (iii) a settlement of threatened
litigation has been accrued and charged to operations in the amount of $368,750. The following schedule provides
disclosure of the effects of the restatement.

December 31,
2005 as
previously
reported

December 31,
2005

as corrected Change

Total Assets $ 531,291 $ 531,291 $ -
Total Liabilities $ 793,669 $ 1,162,419 $ 368,750
Total Stockholders’ Deficit $ ( 262,378) $ ( 631,128) $ ( 368,750)

For the Year
Ended December

For the Year
Ended December

Change

Edgar Filing: BioMETRX - Form SB-2

143

31, 2005 as
previously
reported

31, 2005
as corrected

Net Loss $ (10,953,719) $ (12,173,969) $ (1,220,250)
Loss Per Common Share $ ( 2.72) $ ( 3.02) $ ( .30)

F-42

Edgar Filing: BioMETRX - Form SB-2

144

WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIZED ANY DEALER, SALESPERSON OR OTHER PERSON TO GIVE ANY
INFORMATION OR TO MAKE ANY REPRESENTATIONS NOT CONTAINED IN THIS PROSPECTUS OR
ANY PROSPECTUS SUPPLEMENT. YOU MUST NOT RELY ON ANY UNAUTHORIZED INFORMATION.
NEITHER THIS PROSPECTUS NOR ANY PROSPECTUS SUPPLEMENT IS AN OFFER TO SELL OR A
SOLICITATION OF AN OFFER TO BUY ANY OF THESE SECURITIES IN ANY JURISDICTION WHERE AN
OFFER OR SOLICITATION IS NOT PERMITTED. NO SALE MADE PURSUANT TO THIS PROSPECTUS
SHALL, UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES, CREATE ANY IMPLICATION THAT THERE HAS NOT BEEN